
Wednesday, November 12 2008

Government Owned and Leased Properties
as of

Government Owned and Leased Properties

October 31, 2008

(6.1 billion replacement cost)*

*  Last fiscal year replacement cost
** Based on 1996 BOMA standards

Alberta Infrastructure
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 1,829  2,330,117  25,081,158

Office Space

Community Services

Maintenance & Service

Justice

Research

Cultural

Warehouses

Legislative

Other

 385

 417

 783

 73

 42

 28

 82

 5

 14

 995,830

 325,733

 214,311

 373,295

 169,395

 135,486

 80,994

 34,052

 1,021

 10,719,019

 3,506,161

 2,306,825

 4,018,103

 1,823,359

 1,458,361

 871,809

 366,530

 10,991

Report Total:

OWNED
LEASED

OWNED
LEASED

OWNED
LEASED

OWNED
LEASED

OWNED
LEASED

OWNED

OWNED
LEASED

OWNED

OWNED
LEASED

 169
 216

 397
 20

 770
 13

 69
 4

 39
 3

 28

 65
 17

 5

 13
 1

 472,579
 523,251

 297,882
 27,851

 207,327
 6,984

 371,345
 1,950

 153,342
 16,053

 135,486

 54,285
 26,709

 34,052

 971
 50

 5,086,793
 5,632,226

 3,206,375
 299,786

 2,231,649
 75,176

 3,997,116
 20,987

 1,650,562
 172,797

 1,458,361

 584,318
 287,491

 366,530

 10,453
 538
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buildings
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buildings
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buildings
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buildings

buildings

buildings

buildings

buildings

buildings

m²
m²
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m²
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m²
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m²

m²

m²
m²

m²

m²
m²

m²

m²
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sq. feet
sq. feet

sq. feet
sq. feet

sq. feet
sq. feet

sq. feet
sq. feet

sq. feet
sq. feet

sq. feet

sq. feet
sq. feet

sq. feet

sq. feet
sq. feet

sq. feet

sq. feet

sq. feet

sq. feet

sq. feet

sq. feet

sq. feet

sq. feet

sq. feet

sq. feet

(group homes, residences, recreation, education/training)

(salt sheds, highway maintenance garages)

(courts,correctional centers)

(laboratories)

(historic sites, museums, interpretive centers)

(Legislative Buildings & Annex, Government House, McDougal Centre)

(multi-use facilities)

 1,555

 274

 1,727,269

 602,848

 18,592,157

 6,489,001

OWNED

LEASED

sq. feet

sq. feet

m²

m²

buildings

buildings

Total:

Total:

Number of Buildings Rentable Square Meters** Rentable Square Feet**


