Government Owned and Leased Properties as of October 31, 2008

(6.1 billion replacement cost)*

	Nur	Number of Buildings		Rentable Square Meters**	Rentable Square Feet**	
Office Space						
	OWNED	169	buildings	472,579 m²	5,086,793	sq. feet
	LEASED	216	buildings	523,251 m²	5,632,226	sq. feet
		385	buildings	995,830 m²	10,719,019	sq. feet
Community Services	(group homes, resi	idences,	recreation,	education/training)		
	OWNED	397	buildings	297,882 m²	3,206,375	sq. feet
	LEASED	20	buildings	27,851 m²	299,786	sq. feet
		417	buildings	325,733 m²	3,506,161	sq. feet
Maintenance & Service (salt sheds, highway maintenance garages)						
	OWNED	770	0	207,327 m²	2,231,649	•
	LEASED	13	buildings	6,984 m²	75,176	sq. feet
		783	buildings	214,311 m²	2,306,825	sq. feet
Justice (courts, correctional centers)						
	OWNED	69	buildings	371,345 m²	3,997,116	sq. feet
	LEASED	4	buildings	1,950 m²	20,987	sq. feet
		73	buildings	373,295 m²	4,018,103	sq. feet
Research (laboratories)						
·	OWNED	39	buildings	153,342 m²	1,650,562	sq. feet
	LEASED	3	buildings	16,053 m²	172,797	sq. feet
		42	buildings	169,395 m²	1,823,359	sq. feet
Cultural (historic sites, museums, interpretive centers)						
	OWNED	28	buildings	135,486 m²	1,458,361	sq. feet
		28	buildings	135,486 m²	1,458,361	sq. feet
Warehouses						
	OWNED	65	buildings	54,285 m²	584,318	sq. feet
	LEASED	17	buildings	26,709 m²	287,491	sq. feet
		82	buildings	80,994 m²	871,809	sq. feet
Legislative (Legislative Buildings & Annex, Government House, McDougal Centre)						
	OWNED	5	buildings	34,052 m²	366,530	sq. feet
		5	buildings	34,052 m²	366,530	sq. feet
Other (multi-use facilities)						
	OWNED	13	buildings	971 m²	10,453	sq. feet
	LEASED	1	buildings	50 m²	538	sq. feet
		14	buildings	1,021 m ²	10,991	sq. feet
	OWNED Total:	1,555	buildings	1,727,269 m ²	18,592,157	sq. feet
	LEASED Total:	274	buildings	602,848 m ²	6,489,001	sq. feet
Report Total:		1,829	buildings	2,330,117 m²	25,081,158	sq. feet

Government Owned and Leased Properties

* Last fiscal year replacement cost

** Based on 1996 BOMA standards